Answers for industry.
usa.siemens.com/sinamics-g120
SINAMICS G120 —
The modular drive
Energy-efficient, safe and rugged
2
SINAMICS G120
The modular, safe and energy-efficient drive system

number of applications in general
machine building.
Ordering information
15
Control Units
Inputs Outputs Integrated
safety
technology
Digital inputs
fail-safe
Communication Designation Control Unit
Order number
CU230P-2 series — the specialist for pumps, fans, compressors, water, buildings
6 digital
4 analog
3 digital
2 analog
– – RS485/USS/Modbus RTU/
BACnet MS/TP
CU230P-2 HVAC 6SL3243-0BB30-1HA2
PROFIBUS DP CU230P-2 DP 6SL3243-0BB30-1PA2
PROFINET CU230P-2 PN 6SL3243-0BB30-1FA0
CANopen CU230P-2 CAN 6SL3243-0BB30-1CA2
CU240B-2 series — for basic applications with variable-speed drives
4 digital
1 analog
1 digital
1 analog
– – RS485/USS/Modbus RTU CU240B-2 6SL3244-0BB00-1BA1
PROFIBUS DP CU240B-2 DP 6SL3244-0BB00-1PA1
CU240E-2 series — for standard applications in general machine building, such as conveyor belts and mixers
6 digital
2 analog
3 digital
2 analog
STO 1F-DI (opt. 2DI
each)
RS485/USS/
Modbus RTU
CU240E-2 6SL3244-0BB12-1BA1
PROFIBUS DP CU240E-2 DP 6SL3244-0BB12-1PA1
PROFINET CU240E-2 PN 6SL3244-0BB12-1FA0
STO, SS1,
SLS, SSM,
SDI
3F-DI (opt. 2DI
each)
RS485/USS/
Modbus RTU
CU240E-2-F 6SL3244-0BB13-1BA1
PROFIBUS DP CU240E-2 DP-F 6SL3244-0BB13-1PA1
PROFINET CU240E-2 PN-F 6SL3244-0BB13-1FA0
CU250S-2 series — for demanding applications such as extruders and centrifuges
11 digital
2 analog
7 digital
2 analog
STO, SBC,
SS1
3 F-DI (opt. 2DI
each) 1 F-DO
RS485/USS /
Modbus RTU
CU250S-2 6SL3246-0BA22-1BA0
PROFIBUS DP CU250S-2 DP 6SL3246-0BA22-1PA0
PROFINET CU250S-2 PN 6SL3246-0BA22-1FA0
CANopen CU250S-2 CAN 6SL3246-0BA22-1CA0
Optional licenses for CU250S-2 for
• Safety technology
SINAMICS SD card 512 MB
Extended safety license
6SL3054-4AG00-2AA0-Z F01
• Positioning capability SINAMICS SD card 512 MB